
JIM BOWEN'S BULLY BOYZ August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
ADAM PRITCHARD/GILES POTTER 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 FD DUGARRY BIR 14.1 - - - - -3 -2 -2 - - - - -2 -1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X -10 
2 DF HREIDARSSON CHA 15.0 0 6 -1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 -2 - 6 - 0 3 0 - 6 -2 - - 7 1 0 0 -1 1 25 
3 DF THOME BOL - 1 -2 0 - -1 -1 -1 -2 - 0 0 -1 X X X X X X X X - X X X X -2 1 - - - -2 0 6 0 1 6 -1 -2 1 0 1 
4 DF CHARLTON BOL - 0 -2 - - 1 0 6 -1 - 5 1 6 -3 - -3 1 6 -1 1 0 - -2 - - 3 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 18 
5 DF NGOTTY BOL - 0 6 1 - 1 -2 6 1 - 0 1 - - - - 1 6 -1 1 -2 - 2 6 - 1 0 1 - - - 0 0 1 - -1 6 1 1 1 0 38 
6 MD - 1 6 1 - 2 2 2 1 - 2 2 5 X X - 1 2 - - 7 - 2 2 - 2 1 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 47 
7 FD D FERGUSON EVE 20.0 - - - - 2 2 0 1 - 2 - 6 2 - 2 0 2 2 1 2 - 3 1 - - 10 7 - 2 - X X X X X X X X X X 47 
8 FD McBRIDE FUL 7.2 - 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - 1 X X X X X 2 2 2 5 - 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 6 1 11 42 
9 FD CORT WOL - 1 1 - - - 5 - 6 - 6 6 1 -3 - 6 1 0 6 6 1 - 12 1 - 6 - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X 62 

10 MDSPEED NEW 24.1 10 5 4 - 12 0 17 7 - 2 2 2 5 - 2 0 1 7 7 4 - 4 7 - 7 2 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 2 4 131 
11 FD JOB MID - 4 1 7 - - 1 1 4 - 1 5 6 5 - 1 2 11 - X X X X X X X 1 7 0 - 1 X X X X X X X X X X 58 
12 DF QUEDREUE MID 0.2 X X X X X X X X X X X X 9 - 4 6 6 6 - 0 - -4 -1 - 4 X X - - -1 7 -3 1 - 7 -1 0 0 1 -3 38 
13 FD BAROS LIV - X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 - 2 1 6 1 4 1 - 13 - - - X X X X X 2 1 -1 4 2 1 - - - - 38 
14 GKJAMES MAN - X X X X 0 0 0 1 - 6 1 1 1 - 1 1 -1 6 6 6 - 4 4 - -3 6 0 1 1 - 1 0 6 1 5 -1 6 6 0 1 67 
15 DF O'SHEA MUN - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - 7 - - 11 4 7 7 1 - 1 1 6 - 1 6 0 1 1 3 57 
16 MDFLETCHER MUN - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 -4 X X X X X X X X X X 2 - 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 -4 11 

WEEKLY POINTS 80.6 17 22 13 0 14 5 29 18 0 24 19 24 17 0 15 14 39 26 30 16 0 42 18 0 37 24 29 17 13 0 20 0 23 10 28 21 12 13 8 13 670 
TOTAL POINTS 35.1 17 39 52 52 66 71 100 118 118 142 161 185 202 202 217 231 270 296 326 342 342 384 402 402 439 463 492 509 522 522 542 542 565 575 603 624 636 649 657 670 670 
MONTHLY TOTAL 52 48 61 70 111 97 83 43 71 34 670 
POSITION £20 9 9 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 13 13 

DANIEL August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
JAMES ROBERTS 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKFRIEDAL BLA 1.5 1 -1 0 - -1 1 0 0 - 1 0 0 1 - X 6 6 1 0 X X -2 1 - X 6 X 4 1 - X 6 0 X X 6 X 6 X X 43 
2 FD VASSEL AVL 3.5 -2 9 11 - -1 - - 1 - 1 1 4 1 - 6 6 1 6 1 12 - 2 6 - 1 1 6 1 1 - 6 1 1 1 7 2 1 X 1 X 95 
3 DF TERRY CHE 4.0 1 1 0 - 0 4 - 1 - 4 6 6 6 - 4 6 1 0 6 9 - 7 - - X X 6 -2 6 - 11 1 0 6 5 - 0 6 -1 3 103 
4 DF PERRY CHA - 1 -1 3 - - - 0 X X X X X X X X X X X 6 6 - 7 4 - 0 1 1 0 - - 6 -3 0 - - - 6 0 X 1 38 
5 DF FISH CHA - -3 - - - -1 - 3 4 - 0 3 -1 -2 - 3 0 3 -3 1 X X 3 6 - 0 X -2 0 - - 6 X 0 X X X X X - X 20 
6 MDLJUNGBERG ARS 7.1 2 7 5 - 1 2 2 X X X X X 7 - 7 1 1 1 5 2 - 8 1 - 1 2 2 X 4 - - X 1 X 4 X - 1 2 1 70 
7 MDS.DAVIS FUL 1.8 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 2 6 2 1 - - 2 X X 2 1 0 2 0 - 7 2 2 0 3 - 6 2 0 2 44 
8 DF HUNT BOL - X X 4 - 2 -1 X 2 - 1 1 1 -1 - X X X X 7 8 - 2 1 - 2 -1 - X X X X X X -2 1 3 3 2 0 0 35 
9 FD YAKUBU POR 22.0 7 2 9 - 10 12 2 2 - 2 6 2 2 - X 2 8 1 7 4 - 4 1 - X X X 6 5 - 7 2 2 X 14 6 10 6 8 25 174 

10 FD NEMETH MID - X 1 X X X X 10 2 - - -1 - X X -1 X X X 1 2 - X 7 - X 1 X 1 X X X X X 1 X 1 X 1 X 1 27 
11 MDHUGHES BIR - 1 0 3 - - 1 - X X X X X X X 1 1 - 1 X X X X X X 1 2 1 X 1 - - 1 X 1 X 6 1 X X X 22 
12 MDBROWN TOT - X X X X X X X 1 - 3 - - - - - - - - X 6 - X X X 0 6 X 6 X X 1 2 1 2 X X X 2 2 2 34 
13 GKVAN DER SAR FUL 0.1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 6 X X -1 X 5 - X X X 1 X 0 X X X 6 X X 6 4 X 6 X 1 6 40 
14 MDEMERTON BLA 2.0 10 8 - - 2 2 2 5 - -1 1 0 2 - X X X 2 2 13 - 13 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 - 2 8 5 X 3 1 X X X X 92 
15 DF I PEARCE FUL - 1 - X X X X - - - 4 2 2 1 - 2 1 0 0 X X X X X 0 X 1 X X X X X 0 X 3 - 6 6 1 1 6 37 
16 FD GUDJOHNSEN CHE - 2 X 2 - - 4 X -1 - 2 1 1 6 - 2 - - - X X X 2 2 - 1 X 1 1 6 - X 7 1 1 2 X 2 5 2 2 54 

WEEKLY POINTS 42.0 21 26 37 0 12 25 19 17 0 17 20 15 23 0 32 25 26 10 37 67 0 48 31 0 11 22 17 21 26 0 52 27 13 19 43 31 41 32 16 49 928 
TOTAL POINTS 23.6 21 47 84 84 96 121 140 157 157 174 194 209 232 232 264 289 315 325 362 429 429 477 508 508 519 541 558 579 605 605 657 684 697 716 759 790 831 863 879 928 928 
MONTHLY TOTAL 84 56 54 95 140 90 86 92 134 97 928 
POSITION £20 6 6 7 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 10 9 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 

LAWRENCE BAYNES August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
BUTT KICKERS 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 DF MELVILLE FUL - 0 0 6 - -2 0 -2 -1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X -1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 
2 MDLEGWINSKI FUL - - - 2 - - X - X X X 6 0 - - -2 - X X X X X X X X X X 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 8 
3 DF DESAILLY CHE 2.2 1 1 0 - 0 - 6 - - - X X X X X X - 0 6 -2 - 6 6 - - - - - - - 6 1 - - 6 6 -1 - - - 42 
4 DF P.NEVILLE MUN 0.8 6 1 6 - 4 6 1 3 - 6 - - -1 - 1 0 3 1 1 4 - 2 0 - 0 - 3 0 1 - -2 6 - - 3 - 6 1 -2 6 66 
5 DF CUNNINGHAM BIR 9.0 - 6 -2 - -3 - X - - 6 - -1 0 - 0 X X X X 6 - X 6 - 4 6 6 0 - 7 -2 -3 4 6 -3 1 0 6 -6 - 44 
6 MDPIRES ARS 7.5 6 4 6 - 5 - X 7 - 1 2 10 7 - 6 2 2 2 7 7 - 8 1 - 1 8 5 2 6 - 6 9 1 - 10 6 7 1 1 1 147 
7 MDDUFF CHE 5.6 1 1 1 - 4 13 2 8 - 2 1 1 10 - 1 1 7 5 1 X X X 1 X - - X X 2 - 9 6 4 5 1 - - - X X 87 
8 FD VIDUKA LEE 34.3 2 2 0 - X X X 2 - 3 10 0 2 - X 2 2 1 2 3 - 3 X X X 0 7 X X X 2 5 7 4 7 6 - 1 X X 73 
9 FD SHEARER NEW 24.0 12 7 2 - 12 2 2 7 - 2 22 2 X X 12 7 7 12 2 4 - 9 1 - 2 4 2 7 2 - 2 12 2 15 2 0 7 2 2 4 189 

10 MDSOLANO NEW - X X X X 1 2 1 2 - X X X 2 - 2 X X X X X X 5 7 - 5 5 2 5 2 - 5 1 X X X X X X - - 47 
11 FD ANDY COLE BLA 1.6 1 1 12 - 6 0 2 7 - 2 2 1 - - X X 7 1 2 2 - 15 2 - 2 X X 6 7 - 2 2 2 1 11 1 4 1 2 7 111 
12 MDSMICER LIV 0.1 X X X X X X 6 X X X X X X X 1 1 1 2 - 12 - - X - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 23 
13 GKTAYLOR BIR - X X X X X X X X X 6 6 0 1 - -1 - -2 6 - 2 - -1 6 - 1 6 6 0 - 7 1 -3 1 6 -2 1 0 - - 1 48 
14 DF DODD SOU - X X X X X 1 0 0 - 6 6 0 4 - - 3 0 4 14 0 - 6 1 - -1 6 - -1 2 - 6 1 6 3 - - - - - - 67 
15 MDSTUART CHA - 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 1 - - X X X X X X X X 5 X X X X - - - - 2 2 1 - 15 
16 FD DI CANIO CHA 8.0 X -1 - - 1 1 - X X 4 6 - 1 - 6 - X X X 12 - X 1 - 2 2 1 7 2 - X X X X 1 X X X 1 4 51 

WEEKLY POINTS 93.1 29 22 33 0 28 25 18 35 0 38 61 13 26 0 26 20 28 34 35 50 0 52 32 0 16 37 34 31 24 14 35 37 27 40 36 21 25 14 -1 23 1018 
TOTAL POINTS 13.3 29 51 84 84 112 137 155 190 190 228 289 302 328 328 354 374 402 436 471 521 521 573 605 605 621 658 692 723 747 761 796 833 860 900 936 957 982 996 995 ### 1018 
MONTHLY TOTAL 84 71 134 85 147 100 126 113 122 36 1018 
POSITION £20 4 5 7 7 6 8 9 7 7 4 1 3 2 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 

MARTIN EDWARDS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
DYNAMO ALLSTARS - DONT SAY FU16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKNIEMI SOU 1.3 - - - - X X X X X X X - 6 - 1 1 0 1 6 1 - 6 1 - -1 6 -2 -1 1 - 11 1 6 1 -1 1 0 -2 1 - 44 
2 DF MELCHIOT CHE 10.0 X X 6 - -2 0 -2 1 - -1 -1 -2 -4 - X X X X 1 6 - 6 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 8 
3 DF GLENN JOHNSEN CHE 3.6 1 6 8 - 1 6 0 -1 - 1 1 4 1 - 6 6 -2 6 4 -2 - 1 1 - 5 6 - - 6 - - - - - - - - 8 0 6 79 
5 DF BARRY AVL 2.7 -1 6 X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 6 -2 8 3 12 - 5 -3 - 9 6 -2 6 0 - 6 0 3 1 6 6 3 9 1 -1 87 
6 DF HYYPIA LIV 4.0 0 6 12 - 1 1 -1 -3 - 1 1 1 0 - 4 1 1 0 - 6 - 12 0 1 6 5 1 - 0 - 0 17 6 6 4 6 6 6 6 1 114 
8 FD FORLAN MUN 5.1 5 2 2 - 5 0 8 2 - 2 - - - - 1 2 2 2 X X X X 1 - - - 1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X 35 
9 FD SHERINGHAM POR 5.0 7 1 9 - 2 2 2 4 - 1 2 - - - 2 5 2 4 2 2 - 11 2 - 2 1 - - X X X X X X X X X X X X 63 

10 MDMAKELELE CHE 20.0 1 1 1 - 7 7 1 1 - 2 1 1 1 - 1 2 - 2 X 4 - 4 2 - 2 - 2 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X 45 
13 MDNOLAN BOL 0.6 X X X X 6 6 1 6 - -4 1 X X X X X X X -1 X X X 2 - 7 2 0 7 - - 2 -1 2 -2 6 - 5 7 4 2 58 
14 FD JOHANNSON CHA 0.4 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 
15 MDGRONKAJAER CHE - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 1 - 2 X X X X X X - - 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 4 6 7 26 
17 FD ALAN SMITH LEE 1.0 7 7 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 0 7 7 5 - - 0 0 0 2 1 - - 2 - 2 2 10 7 7 - 2 5 2 10 4 4 2 2 7 2 116 
21 FD CARLTON COLE CHE 11.2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 - 1 1 7 - 1 1 1 - - 6 20 
23 DF TRAORE LIV 0.1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 0 - 6 0 - - X X X X -1 - - - - - - - - - 6 - - - - - - - 12 
27 MDTUGAY BLA 0.1 8 2 1 - 1 1 -1 1 - 2 2 1 - - - 2 7 2 1 3 - 4 2 - 3 1 2 1 2 - 2 2 7 2 7 2 0 1 2 5 78 
36 FD BERGKAMP ARS 5.0 11 3 12 - 2 5 2 2 - 0 -4 2 2 - - 1 4 6 1 3 - - X X X X X X 1 - - 10 1 2 3 4 7 1 - 4 85 

WEEKLY POINTS 70.1 39 34 53 0 25 30 12 15 0 4 10 15 11 0 21 26 12 31 19 37 0 51 9 1 35 29 12 22 19 0 25 36 40 21 32 25 24 36 27 32 870 
TOTAL POINTS 17.1 39 73 126 126 151 181 193 208 208 212 222 237 248 248 269 295 307 338 357 394 394 445 454 455 490 519 531 553 572 572 597 633 673 694 726 751 775 811 838 870 870 
MONTHLY TOTAL 126 67 29 73 99 96 82 101 102 95 870 
POSITION 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 10 10 10 10 10 11 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 



MATTHEW JERMY August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
MAGICMEN with a twist of lemon 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKHOWARD MUN 2.5 6 1 7 - 6 6 1 6 - 6 -1 6 1 - 1 1 6 1 1 6 - 7 1 - 0 -1 -1 1 - - -2 - 1 - 1 7 7 1 1 6 90 
2 DF M TAYLOR BIR 4.5 X 1 - - X X X X X 6 X 0 -1 - 6 6 1 - - 3 - - X X X X X - X 12 1 -3 1 6 -1 1 -1 - - 1 39 
3 DF BERNARD NEW 1.0 -1 - - - 1 6 4 6 - 6 6 1 -3 - 9 -1 1 6 6 2 - 12 1 - -1 4 1 1 -1 - 1 1 1 0 X 6 1 1 1 X 78 
4 DF DELANEY AVL 5.0 - X X X - 1 1 - - X 3 0 - - - X X 0 X X X X 6 - 1 0 1 - - X X X X X X X X X X - 13 
5 DF R JOHNSEN AVL - 0 - 1 - - 4 0 - - X X X X X X 6 6 X - 0 - X 3 - X X X X X - X X X 1 0 3 1 - 1 X 26 
6 MDIZZET LEI 0.1 0 5 7 - 8 2 5 2 - 0 8 5 3 - 0 5 - 2 2 5 - X X X X X X X 2 X X 2 X 7 2 4 X 2 X X 78 
7 MDKEWELL LIV 8.5 2 2 10 - 7 2 5 7 - 2 1 2 7 - 0 7 X X X X X 2 7 2 2 0 1 X 7 - 2 2 2 2 7 1 1 5 2 0 99 
8 MDSCHOLES MUN 7.5 7 7 1 - X X X 10 - 2 1 X X X X X X 12 0 3 - 12 2 - 7 5 2 7 2 - 5 1 3 X 2 4 - X -1 3 97 
9 FD KEVIN DAVIES BOL - 6 1 7 - 1 1 1 6 - X X X X X X 2 7 2 2 4 - 7 7 - 4 3 3 2 X 2 X 2 X 1 X 2 10 -1 2 0 84 

10 FD ROBBIE KEANE TOT 15.5 2 X X X X 4 2 7 - 2 2 2 2 - 7 2 17 2 2 4 - 14 7 - 7 12 2 7 X X 4 2 2 2 3 2 5 2 2 6 136 
11 FD BOA MORTE FUL - 1 1 2 - 0 X X X X - 1 -4 1 - - X X X X X X X 2 - X X X X 7 - 5 0 2 0 10 X X 1 2 6 37 
12 DF BROWN MUN 10.0 1 -5 0 - -5 5 - - - - 0 X X X X X X X X X X -3 X X 3 -1 -1 X -1 X -2 6 1 X 1 7 7 1 1 6 21 
13 FD SAHA FUL - X X X X 6 7 7 1 - 2 12 6 2 - 11 1 1 12 0 14 - 9 X X 9 11 5 - 7 X - X 6 X 7 4 11 X X X 151 
14 MDHOLLAND CHA 0.1 X X X X 1 2 2 X X X X 12 2 - 2 2 2 X X X X 4 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 - 7 X 2 X X X 4 2 7 5 68 
15 MDSAVAGE BIR 0.1 X 0 2 - X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 4 - 5 - X X X X X X 2 X 4 X X X 0 X X X X X X 18 
16 DF HIGGINBOTHAM SOU 8.0 X X X X X X X X X 3 1 -1 - - 0 6 2 1 -2 2 - -2 6 - 1 -2 1 -1 - - 3 -1 6 1 -1 X X X X - 23 

WEEKLY POINTS 62.8 24 13 37 0 25 40 28 45 0 29 34 29 14 0 36 37 44 42 11 48 0 62 44 2 35 33 16 21 25 18 24 12 27 20 31 41 46 14 18 33 1058 
TOTAL POINTS 20.9 24 37 74 74 99 139 167 212 212 241 275 304 318 318 354 391 435 477 488 536 536 598 642 644 679 712 728 749 774 792 816 828 855 875 906 947 993 ## ### ### 1058 
MONTHLY TOTAL 74 93 108 116 145 143 95 81 138 65 1058 
POSITION £20 5 11 10 10 9 6 7 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 

NICK JERMY August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
FUZZY DUCKS return of the quack 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKDUDEK LIV 2.7 0 6 12 - 1 1 -1 0 - 1 1 1 X X - - - - X 0 - 3 X X 6 0 1 - - - 0 12 6 6 -1 6 6 6 6 1 80 
2 DF STUBBS EVE 6.0 0 6 3 - 3 1 -1 0 - 1 4 - - - - 6 4 0 - 4 - X 3 - - X X - 6 - 6 1 3 - X X X - - -3 47 
3 MDGRAVESON EVE - X X X X X X X X X X X X - - 2 1 2 2 2 7 - - 2 - 0 3 2 5 5 - - 0 2 7 7 2 1 X X X 52 
4 DF G.NEVILLE MUN 3.0 - - 5 - 6 6 1 6 - 9 -1 6 1 - 1 1 6 4 1 6 - -1 X X X -1 -2 2 X X X X X X 1 10 10 1 1 6 85 
5 DF S.CAMPBELL ARS 4.4 - 1 10 - 6 3 1 - - 3 -1 6 1 - 1 1 - 1 6 0 - 7 1 - 0 -4 -1 1 1 - -2 6 1 - 6 6 0 6 5 1 73 
6 MDKLEBERSON MUN 3.5 - - 2 - X X X X X X X X - - 7 1 8 4 - 7 - 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 31 
7 DF CYGAN ARS - 1 -1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - X X 1 X X X 6 1 X 1 12 - 2 6 - 0 - - X 3 - 3 3 0 - - - - X X X 43 
8 MDKILBAINE EVE - 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 0 - 1 1 0 2 - 1 X X X 1 X X X 6 - X 7 2 2 2 - 2 - 5 1 2 4 2 - - - 47 
9 FD SOLSKJAER MUN 12.5 1 -1 1 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 2 1 X X X 5 

10 FD RADZINSKI EVE 3.5 7 2 4 - 10 2 1 1 - - - 1 7 - 7 2 2 1 7 1 - 7 -1 - 1 X 1 - 6 X 4 2 7 5 2 3 X X X X 92 
11 FD FORSELL BIR 18.0 X X X X -1 - X X X X X X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X 2 1 6 7 X 13 2 15 11 2 3 1 10 - 2 2 77 
12 DF ASHLEY COLE ARS 7.0 3 - 0 - - 3 6 1 - 4 - - 8 - - X X 0 X X X 2 6 - -1 4 6 - 1 - 6 -1 - - 1 - 0 6 7 4 66 
13 FD AMEOBI NEW 3.7 X X X X X X X X X 1 - X 2 - 6 1 2 2 1 X X X 5 - X 6 - - - - X X X 1 X X X 1 5 16 49 
14 MDJENSEN CHA 2.0 X X X X 4 -1 1 1 - 1 1 - - - X 1 2 2 2 - - 1 - - 4 2 5 6 7 - 2 7 2 - 7 2 4 - - 1 64 
15 FD RONALDO MUN 28.0 X 1 2 - X X - - - -1 1 6 - - X 1 2 X 1 5 - - 2 - 1 4 X X 5 - 1 6 - X X X 1 - 1 1 40 
16 MDDUNN BIR 2.0 1 X X X 1 - 2 1 - 1 1 - X X X X X 5 X 1 - 6 - - 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 - - 22 

WEEKLY POINTS 96.3 14 15 41 0 33 16 12 11 0 21 7 21 21 0 26 21 29 21 22 43 0 29 30 0 15 22 20 23 36 13 24 51 37 22 29 36 35 21 27 29 873 
TOTAL POINTS 0.0 14 29 70 70 103 119 131 142 142 163 170 191 212 212 238 259 288 309 331 374 374 403 433 433 448 470 490 513 549 562 586 637 674 696 725 761 796 817 844 873 873 
MONTHLY TOTAL 70 61 39 89 115 74 101 125 122 77 873 
POSITION £20 12 13 11 11 8 11 11 11 11 11 12 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 12 11 11 11 11 10 9 9 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 

PETER CROCKFORD August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
CRACKERS REBORN 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKKIRKLAND LIV 1.1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 
2 MDT. SINCLAIR CHE 2.6 1 1 -1 - - - 6 1 - 6 6 6 12 - 6 6 1 0 9 9 - 1 6 - 0 X X X X X X - 1 1 1 1 2 1 - - 83 
3 DF AMORUSO BLA - - - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 4 6 - - - 14 
4 DF RIO FERDINAND MUN 3.2 6 1 - - 6 6 4 6 - 6 -1 6 1 - 1 1 6 1 1 6 - 7 3 - - - - - - - - - - - X X X X X X 67 
5 DF UNSWORTH EVE 2.1 -1 6 -2 - - - 6 -1 - - - - 3 - 6 0 6 1 0 5 - 1 -1 - - 3 -1 -1 1 - - - 0 -2 6 1 0 - - - 36 
6 MDMURPHY LIV 4.3 2 1 2 - - 1 1 - - - 6 5 2 - 0 1 7 2 - 13 - 4 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 - - 3 1 1 1 - 5 7 2 2 76 
7 DF WATSON EVE 5.9 - 2 4 - 1 2 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - 0 - - - - - - 3 -2 - 2 3 - 6 1 0 -2 4 6 1 - 0 -2 39 
8 MDDJORKAEFF BOL 3.9 1 10 4 - -1 1 2 - - - - - - - - 6 2 4 2 6 - 9 1 - - 7 1 1 - - - X X X X X X X X X 56 
9 FD REYES ARS 12.0 6 1 7 - 5 6 7 -1 - 0 6 2 - - 4 1 -1 1 - 2 - 10 2 - 5 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 1 86 

10 FD PHILLIPS SOU 10.5 13 9 2 - 17 4 2 1 - 15 2 - 1 - 2 2 1 - 1 3 - 2 6 - 12 0 2 7 6 - 9 2 1 15 2 12 0 2 7 1 161 
11 FD YORKE BLA 1.0 2 8 - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 10 
12 MDMcMANAMAN MAN 18.0 X X X X 2 1 1 - - 1 - 5 2 - 2 - 2 2 1 2 - - - - 1 1 5 2 2 - 1 - - 2 4 1 - - - - 40 
13 GKSORENSON AVL 0.4 0 6 - - -2 1 1 3 - 6 6 6 0 - 0 6 -2 0 6 12 - 2 0 - 6 6 1 0 0 - 11 0 1 1 0 6 1 4 1 0 89 
14 DF EHIOGU MID 2.0 X X X X - - - - - - - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X - - 0 - - 7 -1 - 4 7 -2 0 0 1 -3 13 
15 MDEDU ARS - X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 - 0 0 2 1 - 5 - 2 1 - -1 5 - 7 2 - 0 2 2 1 3 1 1 - - 1 36 
16 MDAMBROSE NEW - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 

WEEKLY POINTS 67.0 30 45 16 0 28 22 32 11 0 36 27 32 22 0 21 23 24 12 20 63 0 38 20 1 26 22 10 18 17 0 35 7 7 22 33 31 17 15 23 0 806 
TOTAL POINTS 3.0 30 75 91 91 119 141 173 184 184 220 247 279 301 301 322 345 369 381 401 464 464 502 522 523 549 571 581 599 616 616 651 658 665 687 720 751 768 783 806 806 806 
MONTHLY TOTAL 91 82 74 98 119 85 67 49 103 38 806 
POSITION £20 3 1 4 4 5 5 6 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 10 10 10 9 10 10 10 10 10 

RICHIE POWELL August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
R.I.P. M.V.F. 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKSCHWARZER MID 2.5 -1 -2 5 - 0 6 6 0 - 1 6 6 - - 6 6 6 6 - 1 - -2 -1 - 6 1 0 0 - -1 7 -1 1 6 7 5 0 0 1 -3 78 
2 DF YOBO EVE 0.9 0 1 -1 - 0 1 6 -1 - 6 6 1 0 - 6 0 - - - 3 - - X X X X X -1 6 - 6 1 1 3 6 7 1 0 0 -3 55 
3 DF UPSON BIR 2.0 - 6 X X 3 6 6 -1 - 12 6 0 1 - -1 -1 X 6 - 0 - - - - - - 6 - - 7 1 -3 1 4 -1 4 0 6 -1 1 68 
4 DF RICHARDS TOT 0.2 - 1 3 - 1 -1 6 6 - 1 6 1 -2 - 1 1 -2 -2 0 1 - - - - X 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 23 
5 DF KING TOT 0.1 X 1 4 - X X X X X - 3 0 0 - X X 3 -2 0 1 - 7 - - 0 -1 5 1 - - 7 -1 1 -1 - 0 0 - 9 6 43 
6 DF BABBEL BLA - - X 1 - -2 6 X X X X X X X X X X - X X X X X - - 2 6 1 -1 -1 - 0 3 - -2 - - - 6 - - 19 
7 MDSIMON DAVIES TOT 4.0 0 X X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 - 2 5 7 5 - - X X X X X X X X X X 21 
8 MDGEREMI CHE 3.6 2 -4 2 - - - X X X 3 1 X X X - 2 - 1 1 11 - 3 - - X X X 4 1 - 2 X X - 3 2 2 2 2 - 40 
9 DF PURSE BIR - X X X X X X 4 4 - X X X X X 1 1 1 1 - 7 - 1 X X 1 X 6 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 27 

10 MDGILBERTO SILVA ARS 0.2 2 7 4 - X X 7 2 - 2 2 7 1 - X 1 7 0 2 - - 1 2 - 2 2 5 2 1 - 5 1 1 X X X X X X X 66 
11 MDCHEYROU LIV 8.0 7 5 2 - - - 1 - - X X - 2 - - - X X X X X X X X 2 1 1 X X X X X X - - 1 1 - - - 23 
12 MDPENNANT LEE 0.5 X 1 10 - 2 2 1 4 - -1 4 2 1 - - 2 7 2 1 2 - 4 2 - 2 1 X 0 5 - 0 2 5 2 5 4 2 0 7 1 82 
13 FD OWEN LIV 30.0 7 2 14 - 12 7 7 1 - X X 1 - - 1 X X X X X X X 2 2 2 2 7 - 2 - 2 17 - 11 9 2 1 8 7 7 133 
14 MDINAMOTO FUL 0.1 X X X X 6 1 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - - X X X X X X X 14 
15 FD FOWLER MAN 13.0 X X X X X X X X X -1 1 X X X X X 2 2 1 13 - 6 X X 1 2 2 11 2 - 7 2 1 1 0 1 - - - - 54 
16 FD BEATTIE SOU 0.1 4 6 0 - X X 2 1 - 2 2 2 7 - 2 0 2 2 1 2 - 19 - - X X 2 X X X 2 6 7 10 7 7 2 2 2 10 111 

WEEKLY POINTS 65.2 21 24 44 0 22 28 48 16 0 26 38 20 11 0 17 13 26 16 6 41 0 39 7 2 20 21 42 21 16 6 39 27 18 34 36 33 9 24 27 19 857 
TOTAL POINTS 4.5 21 45 89 89 111 139 187 203 203 229 267 287 298 298 315 328 354 370 376 417 417 456 463 465 485 506 548 569 585 591 630 657 675 709 745 778 787 811 838 857 857 
MONTHLY TOTAL 89 98 80 61 89 68 100 90 112 70 857 
POSITION £20 6 7 5 5 7 6 2 4 4 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 7 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 



ROSS PEGGS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
MOIRA STEWART'S BARMY ARMY 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKCUDICINI CHE 5.1 1 1 0 - 0 6 6 1 - 6 6 6 6 - 6 6 1 0 6 -2 - 7 6 - 0 - 0 - 6 - - - 0 6 5 - 0 6 6 6 104 
2 DF SILVESTRE MUN 4.3 6 1 1 - 3 6 - 6 - 6 0 X 1 - 1 1 6 1 1 6 - 7 1 - 0 2 -3 3 - - X 6 1 X 1 7 5 1 X 6 83 
3 DF HENCHOZ LIV 2.3 -2 6 - - X X X X X X X X X X - - -1 3 - X X X 0 0 X 0 1 X -2 - 0 - X - X 6 X 3 - x 14 
4 DF LAUREN ARS 1.7 1 6 2 - 1 6 3 1 - 1 -1 1 0 - X X X X - 3 - -1 6 - 1 1 6 -1 1 X 6 1 1 X 4 6 0 6 7 1 69 
5 DF MILLS MID 0.3 X X X X -2 4 4 X X X - 4 6 - X 6 6 6 X -4 - -1 X X - 1 X X X -3 X X 0 6 4 0 0 X 4 -3 38 
6 DF CARR TOT 0.5 X 1 X X X -1 6 6 - 1 6 -1 X X 4 1 0 -4 X X X 7 X X X X 0 -2 X X 5 X X -1 -2 X X X X x 26 
7 DF O'BRIEN NEW 1.1 0 X 1 - 0 - X 4 - 4 X - -6 - - X X X 6 2 - X 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 - -2 1 - - X X 1 1 - 1 24 
8 MDGIGGS MUN 7.0 11 1 3 - 5 2 1 7 - - 3 4 12 - 1 2 4 5 3 2 - 5 - - - 2 10 2 1 - 4 8 2 X 7 2 3 2 2 2 118 
9 FD ANELKA MAN 55.2 1 2 7 - 1 - X X X X X X 1 - 2 2 1 X X 11 - 3 7 - 1 X X X X X X 7 1 1 14 7 1 5 1 10 86 

10 MDJOE COLE CHE 7.0 7 X X X X X - X X X X 2 X X X X 1 1 -1 1 - 5 -1 - X X X 1 X X X X 4 1 6 X 7 1 1 2 38 
11 MDRAE WOL - 5 2 6 - 0 4 2 2 - 4 0 2 2 - 2 2 X X X X X X 2 0 2 2 2 5 0 - 2 2 X 2 X 1 X X X 1 54 
12 MDANDERTON TOT 0.1 X X X X X 4 X 5 - 0 0 2 X X X X X 2 1 X X X X X X X X 1 - - 1 X X - X X X X X x 16 
13 MDSTONE POR - X 6 6 - 12 X 1 1 - 1 2 6 4 - 1 -1 3 0 2 10 - 8 1 - 1 6 1 X -1 - -1 - 2 X 4 7 4 5 3 2 96 
14 FD KANOUTE TOT 4.4 X X 3 - 12 7 2 6 - 7 X X 5 - X 2 7 1 2 3 - 6 X X 4 2 7 1 X X 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 92 
15 FD LES FERDINAND LEI - - 1 0 - X X X X X 1 1 X X X 6 2 X X 7 7 - 4 2 - 2 1 1 -4 1 - 7 1 2 1 X X 1 6 1 x 51 
16 FD WILTORD ARS 18.0 1 1 X X - X 1 1 - X 1 6 1 - 1 X 1 - X X X X X X X X X X - - X X X X 1 2 X X X x 17 

WEEKLY POINTS 107.0 31 28 29 0 32 38 26 40 0 31 18 32 32 0 24 23 29 15 27 39 0 50 30 0 12 18 26 7 7 -3 23 27 15 17 47 40 24 37 26 29 926 
TOTAL POINTS 4.2 31 59 88 88 120 158 184 224 224 255 273 305 337 337 361 384 413 428 455 494 494 544 574 574 586 604 630 637 644 641 664 691 706 723 770 810 834 871 897 926 926 
MONTHLY TOTAL 88 96 89 111 110 92 58 62 128 92 926 
POSITION £20 2 3 6 6 3 3 4 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 

SCOTT PRITCHARD/ROBERT DALE August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
MUNSEN FC 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKKIELY CHA 1.0 0 6 12 - 6 1 1 - - - - 0 - - - - - -5 -1 1 - 7 6 - 0 1 -2 0 0 - 6 4 0 - 7 1 0 0 -1 1 51 
2 DF MELLBERG AVL - - - - - 0 - X X X - X X X X X X X X X X X 4 6 - 1 X X X - 6 X -1 - X X 6 1 6 - 0 29 
3 DF LE SAUX SOU 2.0 0 4 13 - 4 4 1 - - - 6 0 6 - 1 - - X X X X X 0 - -2 6 0 -3 1 - 3 X X - - 1 3 - X - 48 
4 MDVIERA ARS 0.2 3 2 2 - 2 -4 1 X X - X X X X X X X 2 0 5 - 7 0 - - 5 0 7 5 - 2 - 2 X 0 2 10 2 2 7 64 
5 DF GRAINGER BIR - X X X X 0 6 6 -1 - 12 6 0 1 - -1 -1 -2 9 - - - X X - - 3 - - - - - 2 X 3 8 X X X X X 51 
6 MDTOURE ARS - 0 - 3 - X X 6 -1 - 12 6 0 1 - -1 -1 -2 6 - 2 - -2 X X 1 X X X X X 0 X X X X X X X 4 2 36 
7 MDROY KEANE MUN 7.9 X X X X X X X 1 - X 2 1 X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X 2 - 1 2 - - X X 2 - X 3 - X X 15 
8 MDPARKER CHA 1.4 2 2 7 - 1 2 2 2 - 2 0 0 1 - - 0 12 2 2 2 - 4 5 - 1 X X 1 2 - X -1 1 1 X 1 X X X X 54 
9 FD HESKEY LIV 5.9 X 1 X X X 7 2 X X 2 2 6 2 - 2 7 2 7 - 3 - 8 2 2 X X X X X X X X 2 9 X X X X 10 2 78 

10 DF CLAPHAM BIR 17.8 0 X X X 0 2 5 2 - X X X X X X 2 2 X X X X X X X X 1 7 7 7 - 2 X 2 7 2 1 - 6 -1 1 55 
11 FD C. MORRISON BIR - X X 2 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 - - 4 X - 2 1 2 X X 4 2 7 7 1 3 7 10 1 2 X 57 
12 FD EUELL CHA 5.3 0 5 14 - -4 X X X X X X X 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 9 - 11 2 - 1 X X 7 - X X - X X X X 3 2 X 7 71 
13 FD HENRY ARS 23.1 1 X X X X X X 1 - 0 1 5 0 - 9 2 11 7 7 1 - 12 12 - 10 7 12 0 10 - 7 5 7 X 22 22 5 2 2 7 187 
14 MDFLITCROFT BLR - 1 1 1 - 1 1 -1 -1 - 0 2 2 2 - 1 X X 2 X X X X 0 X X 2 2 X X X X 7 2 -1 5 2 2 0 1 X 34 
15 DF M SVENSSON SOT 2.2 0 6 12 - 6 1 -1 -1 - 4 6 0 -2 - - 1 8 6 6 -1 - 4 1 X X 6 -2 2 1 - 6 - - - - - X X - - 69 
16 DF KISHISHEV CHA 2.0 X 2 19 - 6 2 0 5 - 2 0 2 1 - X 2 -4 - -3 3 - 7 4 - 0 1 0 0 X X 6 -1 -1 1 0 1 0 - 0 1 56 

WEEKLY POINTS 68.8 7 29 85 0 22 22 22 7 0 34 31 16 16 0 14 14 29 38 15 25 0 66 38 2 14 35 19 22 28 10 34 22 22 23 47 44 37 19 19 28 955 
TOTAL POINTS 1.8 7 36 121 121 143 165 187 194 194 228 259 275 291 291 305 319 348 386 401 426 426 492 530 532 546 581 600 622 650 660 694 716 738 761 808 852 889 908 927 955 955 
MONTHLY TOTAL 121 66 72 60 107 120 104 88 151 66 955 
POSITION £20 13 12 2 2 2 2 2 6 6 4 5 7 7 7 8 8 8 5 5 8 8 7 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 

ADAM WALTERS August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
WALTERS WHEELER DEALERS 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKLEHMANN ARS 3.2 1 6 7 - 1 6 0 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 6 6 -1 6 1 12 - 2 6 - 1 1 6 1 1 - 6 1 1 - 6 6 -2 6 7 1 106 
2 DF SOUTHGATE MID 1.8 -3 -2 5 - 0 6 X - - 1 6 6 6 - 6 X 6 6 - 1 - 2 - - 6 X X 0 - -1 7 4 1 X - - X X - X 63 
3 DF CAMPO BOL - - 6 1 - X - X 1 - 6 6 X -2 - X 6 -2 0 X 12 - X X X X 4 X X 0 - 11 X 1 -1 5 9 -1 1 1 0 64 
4 DF FINNAN LIV 0.9 0 X 8 - -1 1 -1 0 - 1 1 4 0 - 3 X X X X X X X X X 6 X 1 - X X X - X X - - X X 6 1 30 
5 DF LLOYD SAMUEL AVL - X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 - X 6 X -2 9 18 - 2 0 - 6 6 1 0 -2 - 4 0 6 -1 0 6 1 6 1 X 67 
6 FD DEFOE TOT 30.0 -1 6 7 - X X - X X X X 1 1 - -1 1 -1 4 6 11 - 7 6 - 0 6 X 12 - - 4 X 2 2 X X 1 X X 7 81 
7 MDROBERT NEW 2.1 1 4 1 - -4 2 4 X X 1 10 7 1 - 4 - 5 17 1 4 - 3 6 - 1 X X 2 1 - 2 1 1 1 X X 2 1 X 5 84 
8 DF BRIDGE CHE 2.1 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 -1 - X X 2 X X X 2 2 1 - X X 7 X X X 6 6 X 9 - 6 5 X 6 -1 6 0 6 1 6 78 
9 FD ANGEL AVL 3.0 X 4 X X 1 X 2 2 - 0 1 2 X X - X X 12 10 8 - 8 2 - X X 7 X X X 11 2 2 X - - 1 6 6 0 87 

10 MDGERRARD LIV 10.0 7 1 7 - 1 - X 1 - 5 2 2 13 - -4 0 -1 X X 14 - 13 2 - 2 - 1 X - - 2 9 2 2 8 2 5 0 10 5 111 
11 DF A HUGHES NEW 6.0 X X X X -2 X 6 X X X X 0 X X 6 0 6 X -2 X X X 1 - 1 1 1 1 X X X 3 - 0 X X 1 1 X 0 24 
12 FD HASSLEBAINK CHE 35.0 X 4 X X -2 -2 18 -1 - 6 - X 2 - 2 X 2 5 - 3 - X X 2 2 6 4 1 1 - X X X 6 X X -1 5 - X 63 
13 FD VAN NISTELROOY ARS 27.8 7 10 9 - 7 2 12 2 - 7 7 12 5 - 11 2 - 2 0 20 - 12 2 - 7 12 10 2 X X 2 2 2 X - - X - X 6 172 
14 MDHITZLSPERGER AVL - 2 X X X X 1 - X X - - X X X X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 5 9 2 X X 2 0 22 
15 MDJUNINIHO MID 4.6 X 2 2 - 8 7 -4 2 - X X X 2 - 2 2 2 2 2 9 - 15 7 - X 2 11 2 - - 4 4 2 1 8 2 2 - - X 98 
16 MDDYER NEW 1.0 1 X 2 - X X X 5 - - - - X X X X X X X X X -2 2 - 2 1 2 2 4 - X X X X X X X X - X 19 

WEEKLY POINTS 127.5 16 42 51 0 11 25 38 12 0 28 34 37 29 0 35 26 18 53 27 112 0 69 34 2 34 45 50 23 14 -1 59 31 20 21 35 33 9 32 34 31 1169 
TOTAL POINTS 37.2 16 58 109 109 120 145 183 195 195 223 257 294 323 323 358 384 402 455 482 594 594 663 697 699 733 778 828 851 865 864 923 954 974 995 ### ### ### ## ### ### 1169 
MONTHLY TOTAL 109 74 74 127 210 139 132 109 98 97 1169 
POSITION £20 11 4 3 3 3 4 5 5 5 6 6 4 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

MATTHEW EARL August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
ELI'S TEAM 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKGIVEN NEW 4.6 0 0 6 - 0 6 -1 6 - 6 6 1 -3 - 6 1 1 6 6 2 - 12 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 0 6 4 1 1 1 0 83 
2 DF GALLAS CHE 3.0 X X X X X 6 6 - - - 6 6 6 - 6 6 1 - 3 9 - 4 6 - 0 6 6 0 4 - 6 1 0 6 9 3 - - - 6 112 
3 DF WOODGATE NEW 2.5 -2 - - - - 6 X X X X X - X X 6 1 1 3 - - - 12 1 - -1 1 - X X X X 1 -1 0 6 6 0 - - - 40 
4 DF DE ZEEUW POR - 0 0 - - - X X -2 - 6 -1 X -1 - X -2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 
5 DF LUNDEKVAMN SOT 1.6 -1 4 12 - 6 1 1 1 - 6 6 0 6 - 1 1 0 X X X X 3 - - - X X -1 1 - 4 X X X X X X X X X 51 
6 DF VOLZ FUL - X X X X X X 0 2 - 2 2 X 1 - X X X X X X X X X X X 4 0 0 1 - 4 0 6 6 4 6 4 1 1 6 50 
7 MDMENDIETA MID 23.7 X X X X 2 - X X X 2 0 5 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 4 - - 4 - 2 1 1 X X X X 16 2 5 3 2 5 2 2 5 73 
8 DF KNIGHT FUL - 6 4 -2 - -3 1 0 - - - - 0 X X 6 X 1 -1 1 5 - 1 -1 - 1 6 -2 -1 - - 9 0 6 6 4 - - - - - 47 
9 MDLAMPARD CHE 5.0 3 2 5 - 7 10 5 2 - 4 2 2 7 - 2 5 2 1 2 8 - 4 2 - 12 2 2 0 2 - 2 2 10 5 4 2 5 11 2 1 137 

10 MDMALBRANQUE FUL 3.0 5 0 5 - 1 10 5 2 - 2 15 2 2 - 2 2 2 5 2 3 - 12 2 - 7 -1 2 7 1 - 5 2 2 0 11 2 7 2 2 5 133 
11 MDJENAS NEW 5.9 1 1 0 - -1 X X X X X X 2 X X X X X 0 X X X 4 X X X 7 2 - 1 - 2 7 1 - X X X X X X 27 
12 MDOKOCHA BOL 3.0 2 4 2 - 2 2 2 5 - 2 2 X 2 - 2 2 5 X 2 3 - 7 -1 - - X X 1 - 1 2 2 2 0 X X X X X X 53 
13 MDZENDEN MID - X X X X X X 2 X X X X X X X 2 X X 2 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 2 2 2 2 7 23 
14 MDCLARK FUL 5.0 4 2 3 - X X X X X X X 2 X X X 2 2 X X 4 - X 2 - 2 1 1 - - - - X X X - - - - - - 25 
15 FD ROONEY EVE 9.0 X 4 5 - 1 0 1 -1 - - X X - - 4 1 X - - - X 3 2 - 1 1 2 12 3 - 7 4 2 - X X X X X X 52 
16 FD DICKOV LEI - - X X X X 2 2 1 - X 1 -1 X X X X 1 -1 1 8 - X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 3 2 1 13 6 39 

WEEKLY POINTS 66.3 18 21 36 0 15 44 23 16 0 30 39 19 22 0 39 21 18 17 17 46 0 62 18 0 25 29 15 19 14 1 42 36 31 28 49 30 26 20 23 36 945 
TOTAL POINTS 7.1 18 39 75 75 90 134 157 173 173 203 242 261 283 283 322 343 361 378 395 441 441 503 521 521 546 575 590 609 623 624 666 702 733 761 810 840 866 886 909 945 945 
MONTHLY TOTAL 75 82 85 101 98 105 77 110 133 79 945 
POSITION £20 9 9 9 9 11 9 8 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 5 6 6 7 7 6 6 5 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 



MICHAEL LUCCHESI August September October November December January February March April May TLTL
SPARTAK CHEESE THE REBIRTH 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 PTSPTS

1 GKKELLER TOT - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - 6 -1 0 -2 - - 12 - - 1 0 0 0 1 6 6 32 
2 FD MILNER LEE - - - - 3 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 11 X X X 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X 2 2 26 
3 FD MACCARONE MID - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 - X 1 - - - 1 5 X X X X X X X X X 11 
4 DF NAYSMITH EVE 3.2 6 6 0 -2 1 - - - 6 6 1 -1 - - - 4 X X X X X 1 - X 6 -1 - - - 6 6 1 1 6 7 3 - - - 63 
5 FD STEAD BLR - 6 4 -2 6 - 4 1 - 0 1 6 -1 - -3 - - - - 0 - -1 1 - -3 - - - - - - X X X X X X X X X 19 
6 MDSIBERSKI MAN - 2 2 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - X X 2 2 - 4 5 1 - 9 2 1 1 1 6 40 
7 DF TEBILY BIR - -1 1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X -1 0 0 
8 MDD JOHNSON BIR - 2 8 4 1 0 6 1 - 7 2 2 0 - 0 2 13 0 2 3 - - 2 - 2 X X X X X X 2 2 2 7 5 2 0 0 5 82 
9 DF GARDNER TOT - - X 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X - - - - - - - - - - - - - 7 -1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6 6 22 

10 FD MUTU CHE 37.0 6 - X - - - 1 - X X X X X X X X 4 6 5 - - 2 - 1 0 4 2 - - - - - - 4 2 - - - - 37 
11 FD CRESPO CHE 28.4 - X 1 - 11 - 6 - 9 - - 6 - - 1 1 6 6 - - 1 X X X X X X X X X 2 2 1 12 - 1 - - - 66 
12 DF BRAMBLE NEW - - X X X X X 4 - 4 6 1 -3 - 6 1 -1 6 - 2 - 6 - - - - 1 1 -1 - - 0 -1 0 - - 3 1 1 -6 31 
13 DF CARRIGHER LIV 3.9 1 - - - - X X 2 7 2 7 - 1 7 2 6 - 9 - 3 X X 6 0 1 1 0 - 0 15 4 6 -1 6 6 6 X X 97 
14 MDHAMMAN LIV - 1 0 -1 0 3 1 - -1 5 - -1 - 1 2 1 - - 3 - - - - 2 2 5 2 2 - 0 9 0 2 4 2 2 2 2 2 52 
15 MDWRIGHT PHILLIPS MAN - X X 2 -1 2 2 - 6 2 - - - - 2 1 7 2 7 - 1 1 - 5 2 7 2 2 - 7 2 2 2 9 2 2 2 X X 80 
16 FD LUA LUA POR - 5 4 -1 2 - -1 2 - -1 - 1 1 0 X X X X X - - 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 13 

WEEKLY POINTS 72.5 21 23 7 0 17 21 14 18 0 32 31 12 6 0 6 16 21 29 16 29 0 21 11 0 20 11 18 8 5 1 41 40 12 16 50 26 20 14 17 21 671 
TOTAL POINTS 12.4 21 44 51 51 68 89 103 121 121 153 184 196 202 202 208 224 245 274 290 319 319 340 351 351 371 382 400 408 413 414 455 495 507 523 573 599 619 633 650 671 671 
MONTHLY TOTAL 51 52 81 40 95 52 42 94 112 52 671 
POSITION £20 6 8 13 13 12 12 12 12 12 12 11 11 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 12 12 


